

20.07.2022: xəbər

Khazar University Deans Visit Poland within Erasmus+ ECAR Project

On June 26-30,2022, the team of Azerbaijani educators made a business trip to Poland within the Erasmus+ ECAR "Establishment of Rectors' Conference in Azerbaijan" project lead by Baku Business University. Khazar University was represented by Fakhranda Alimardanova, Dean of the School of Science and Engineering, and Elza Samadova, Dean of the School of Humanities, Education and Social Sciences.

The visit started on June 26, 2022, at University of Warsaw. Rector of University of Warsaw, A.Nowak delivered a welcoming speech and presentation. Then, rector M.Zasada, Vice-President of Conference of Rectors of Academic Schools in Poland (CRASP), delivered speech about governance of Polish higher education system and the role of CRASP within Polish education system. After that, rector A.Mezyk, Crasp President, spoke about legal form of CRASP and CRASP in law on higher education, the role of its Secretariat and priority areas of its activity for 2020-2024.

On June 27, 2022, after Q&A session related to the topics presented on the previous day/the first day of the conference, Prof H.Kowalski , Director of the University of Warsaw Museum organized campus study visit for the visitors.

On June 28, 2022, rector and CRASP Vice-President M.Zasada and Prof. M.Palys CRASP President representative European Networks of Universities Group, EUA Board member and President of the National Council for Science and HE talked about CRASP European relations.

On June 29, 2022, visitors met at AGH University of Science and Technology. After welcome speech of the rector of the host university Prof.J.Lis, Vice-Rector for Cooperation prof. RafaiWisniowski delivered presentation of cooperation of AGH with Azerbaijani HEIs. Conference continued with the Q&A session related to the presented topics and campus study visits.

On the last day of the conference, on June 30, 2022, Dr. OrsolyaHeuer, legal secretary Hungarian Rectors' Conference, spoke about Hungarian Rectors Conference and their role in development of HEIs in Hungary.

Xəzər Universitetinin dekanları Erasmus+ ECAR Layihəsi çərçivəsində Polşada olub

2022-ci il iyunun 26-30-da Erasmus+ ECAR “Azərbaycanda Rektorlar Konfransının yaradılması” layihəsi çərçivəsində Bakı Biznes Universitetinin rəhbərliyi ilə Azərbaycan təhsil işçilərindən ibarət bir qrup Polşada işgüzar səfərdə olmuşdur. Xəzər Universitetini Təbiət elmləri və mühəndislik fakültəsinin dekanı Fəxrəndə Əlimərdanova və Humanitar, təhsil və sosial elmlər fakültəsinin dekanı Elza Səmədova təmsil etmişlər.

Səfər iyunun 26-da Varşava Universitetində başlayıb. Universitetin rektoru A. Novak giriş nitqi və təqdimatla, Polşanın Akademik Məktəbləri Rektorları Konfransının (CRASP) vitse-prezidenti, rektor M. Zasada Polşa ali təhsil sisteminin idarə olunması və Polşa təhsil sistemində CRASP-ın rolu haqqında çıxış etmişlər. Sonra CRASP-ın prezidenti, rektor A. Mezyk ali təhsil haqqında qanunda CRASP və CRASP-nin hüquqi forması, Katibliyinin rolu və 2020-2024-cü illər üçün prioritet fəaliyyət istiqamətləri barədə danışıb.

İyunun 27-də konfransın birinci günü təqdim olunan mövzularla bağlı sual-cavab sessiyasından sonra Varşava Universitetinin Muzeyinin direktoru H. Kowalski ziyarətçilər üçün kampusla tanışlıq turu keçirib.

İyunun 28-də rektor, CRASP-ın vitse-prezidenti M. Zasada və CRASP prezidenti, Avropa Universitetlər Şəbəkələri Qrupunun nümayəndəsi, EUA İdarə Heyətinin üzvü və Milli Elm Şurasının prezidenti professor M. Palys CRASP - Avropa əlaqələrindən danışdılar.

İyunun 29-da tədbir iştirakçıları AGH Elm və Texnologiya Universitetində görüşdülər. Universitetin rektoru J. Lisin giriş nitqindən sonra beynəlxalq əlaqələr üzrə prorektor Rafai Wisniowski AGH-nin Azərbaycanın ali məktəbləri ilə əməkdaşlığı haqqında danışdı. Konfrans təqdim olunan mövzularda müzakirə, kampusla tanışlıq turu və sual-cavab sessiyası ilə davam etdi.

İyunun 30-da konfrans Macarıstan Rektorlar Konfransının hüquq katibi Dr. Orsolya Heuer`in Macarıstan Rektorları Konfransı və onların Macarıstanda ali təhsil müəssisələrinin inkişafındakı rolu haqqında məlumatı və müvafiq müzakirələrlə başa çatdı.

